

## FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

## DOWNTOWN GLEN ELLYN WELCOMES TWO NEW TENANTS ON MAIN STREET

*BARRINGTON, IL – October 10, 2016* – REC President and Managing Broker, James A. Hopkins, announces two new leases to CHRISTINA SAMANTAS & RENEE DISANTO and JAMES BOHR in Glen Ellyn, Illinois. REC Broker, Lynn Colby, provided representation to Ownership as she managed negotiations on each deal with details of lease reported as follows:

• Landlord: Bluebird Communications

• Tenant: C. Samantas & R. Disanto

• Address: 516 N. Main St., Glen Ellyn, IL

• Description: 435 square foot office

• Tenant: James Bohr

• Address: 516-A N. Main St., Glen Ellyn, IL

• Description: 435 square foot office





Lynn E. Colby serves as a Commercial Consultant to Real Estate Consultants of Illinois, LLC. Lynn manages

company listings throughout the western suburbs as she energetically provides a full range of commercial services.

## **ABOUT 516 NORTH MAIN:**

Situated in the robust business community in downtown Glen Ellyn, 516 N. Main Street (at Pennsylvania Avenue) presents great retail space with high visibility along N. Main Street with plenty of street parking.

Other businesses at this property address include Glen Ellyn Family Center and Journeys of the Heart Illinois. Drury Design Kitchen & Bath Studio is the retail anchor to this building.

Real Estate Consultants of Illinois, LLC is a full-service commercial real estate firm based in the Chicago suburbs and doing business throughout the Midwest. REC presents a staff of experienced professionals ready to assist investors and business owners in all aspects of their real estate needs with a full service menu that includes sales, leasing, finance, relocation, expansion, acquisition and buyer/tenant representation.

REC Mission Statement:
To build wealth for our clients through the use of innovative and effective marketing strategies, skilled negotiations and conscientious, energetic delivery of commercial real estate services.

Visit our website: www.REC-Illinois.com

FOR MORE INFORMATION: Mari Anna McKenzie REC Vice President mckenzie@rec-illinois.com